TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM775530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900722604

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION		09/15/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVISTAR, INC.	
Street Address:	2701 Navistar Drive	
City:	Lisle	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60532	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1472594	NAVISTAR
Registration Number:	1498530	NAVISTAR
Registration Number:	3651780	NAVISTAR
Registration Number:	4427688	NAVISTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PTINFO@navistar.com

Correspondent Name: NAVISTAR

Address Line 1: 2701 Navistar Drive
Address Line 4: Lisle, ILLINOIS 60532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T10000 2010.1034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack D. Nimz
SIGNATURE:	/Jack D. Nimz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2022

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0769

900739436

source=T10000-tm-cover-sheet#page1.tif source=T10000-tm-assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0770

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("NIC"), whose address is 2701 Navistar Drive, Lisle, IL 60532, USA, is the owner of trademark "NAVISTAR," registration numbers 1472594, 1498530, 3651780 and 4427688;

AND WHEREAS, NAVISTAR, INC., whose address 2701 Navistar Drive, Lisle, IL 60532, USA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter 'NAVISTAR'), desires to acquire said trademark(s) and the applications/registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective September 15, 2022, NIC does hereby assign, set over and transfer to NAVISTAR the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said U.S. trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the registrations therefore.

NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Name: Eleanor P. Cabreré Title: Corporate Secretary

NAVISTAR, INC.

Name: Chad E. Clark

Title: Associate General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 09/28/2022